

# **Committee Report**

## The Blue Mountains

## **Accountability and Transparency Committee**

Date: Thursday, February 13, 2025

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Location: Virtual Meeting, Teams

**Prepared By:** 

**Carrie Fairley, Acting Deputy Clerk** 

### **Accountability and Transparency Committee Recommendations**

Note: The following are recommendations from the Accountability and Transparency Committee to be considered for adoption by Council:

#### D. Matters for Discussion

#### D.1 Committee Motions / Recommendations to Council

THAT Council of the Town of The Blue Mountains receives for information and consideration, the following recommendation from the Accountability and Transparency Committee dated February 13, 2025:

THAT the Accountability and Transparency Committee requests Council to direct Staff to provide the Accountability and Transparency Committee with the revised survey, on April 10, 2025, before being released to the public on April 25, 2025. **CARRIED**